(Through Fax/ email/registered post) LTE No.D/21013/30/3372/13.05.2016/Proc Wing

Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, Procurement Wing, 26, Man Singh Road, Jaisalmer House, New Delhi-11

Dated, the 27th Feb 2017

DATE CORRIGENDUM NO.3 TO LIMITED TENDER ENQUIRY (LTE)

Sub: LTE No.D/21013/30/3372/13.05.2016/Proc Wing dated 21.12.2016 floated for design, construction and supply of 150 nos 12 ton boats.

In the subject LTE, following change are hereby made in the date schedule. These dates, wherever it is defined in the text of the tender documents, may be treated as amended accordingly:-

| | DATES | FOR | READ |
|----|--|---------------|---------------|
| a) | Bid submission start date | 01.03.2017 | 14.03.2017 at |
| | | at 0930 Hours | 0930 Hours |
| b) | EMD should be submitted so as to reach | 29.03.2017 | 11.04.2017 by |
| | the address mentioned below by | by 1730 hours | 1730 hours |
| c) | Tenders, in two parts, should be | 30.03.2017 | 12.04.2017 by |
| | submitted online by | by 1500 hours | 1500 hours |
| ď) | Part -A (Techno-commercial) of the | 31.03.2017 | 13.04.2017 by |
| | Tenders will be opened on | by 1600 hours | 1600 hours |
| e) | Tenders should be valid for acceptance | 31.12.2017 | 13.01.2018 |
| | up to | | |
| f) | EMD in the form of BG as per Form 2 | 01.03.2018 | 14.03.2018 |
| | should be valid up to | | |

2. All other terms and conditions of the subject LTE will remain unchanged. Hence bids may be submitted accordingly.

(Vishnu Dwivedi)

Second-in-Command (Procurement)

For and on behalf of The President of India / 🖶 011 2338 6764, 2338 1069, Email id: dir-procur-rrnha@nic.in

Copy to:

(1) For uploading in CPP portal.

(2) SO(IT), MHA for uploading in MHA's website.

T